

**PPA. No. 45/2018**

Sh. Ram Jinis Paswan and Anr. Vs. Estate Officer and ors.

05.09.2018

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Santosh Mishra, Mr. Ashish Dixit & Mr. Nand Kishor, Id. Counsels for the appellants along with appellant no. 2.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents on filing of PF. In the meanwhile, respondent shall not take any coercive action against the appellant in terms of Order dated 10.08.2018. Copy of the order be served upon respondents within two working days. Proof of service of the present order be placed on record on or before next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be given Dasti, as requested.

Put up on 04.10.2018.

(Gaurav Rao)  
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal/NDD  
PHC/ND/05.09.2018