

PPA. No. 45/2018

Sh. Ram Jines Paswan and Anr. Vs. Estate Officer & Ors.

04.10.2018

Present : Appellant in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nand Kishore.

None for the respondents despite service of process and repeated calls since morning.

Re-list the matter now on 29.10.2018 for arguments on the appeal, as last opportunity to the respondents. Interim order to continue in the meantime.

At this stage, an application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC r/w Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved by the appellant. Notice of the said application be issued to the non applicant/proposed respondent as well as respondent no. 1 & 2.

(Gaurav Rao)
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal/NDD
PHC/ND/04.10.2018