

PPA 45/18
RAM JINIS PASWAN
Vs.
ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS

07.11.2019

Present : None for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

A letter dated 07.11.2019 has been received from the New Delhi Bar Association with this effect that lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

In view of the above facts & circumstances, today, I am not passing any adverse order against the parties.

Put up on 16.03.2020 for further proceeding.

(R. L. Meena)
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal/NDD
PHC/ND/07.11.2019