

PPA 45/18

RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS

11.03.2022

Present : Sh. Rohit Sharma, counsel for the appellants, **physically**.

Sh. Anoop Kandari, counsel for respondent no.1 & 2, **physically**.

None for respondent no.3

Notice issued to the respondent no.3 received back with report served.

Be awaited till 12:00 Noon

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal
NDD/PHC/ND/11.03.2022

At 12:00 Noon

Present : Sh. Rohit Sharma, counsel for the appellants, **physically**.

Sh. Anoop Kandari, counsel for respondent no.1 & 2, **physically**.

None for respondent no.3.

Today, I am not passing any adverse order against respondent no.3, in the interest of justice.

Interim order, if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

Put up on **31.05.2022** for further proceedings.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal
NDD/PHC/ND/11.03.2022