

**PPA 45/18**

**RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS**

18.08.2022

Present : Sh. Rohit Sharma, Counsel for appellants.  
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Counsel for respondent No.1 & 2.  
None for respondent No.3.

Submissions made by the counsels heard.

Court notice be issued to the Secretary, PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi in terms of order dated 02.11.2021 upon filing of PF/RC. Counsel for respondent No.1 & 2 is directed to ensure the presence of concerned official from the department on next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.09.2022. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)  
Addl. District Judge-02 & Waqf Tribunal  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,  
New Delhi/18.08.2022