

PPA 45/18

RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS

21.09.2022

Present : Sh. Rohit Sharma, Counsel for appellants.
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Counsel for respondent No.1 & 2 along with
Ms. Rashi Kumari, Assistant Director.

Part arguments heard. Counsel for appellants seeks liberty to place on record certain documents in support of his contentions. Liberty sought is granted. Documents be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for further arguments on 25.11.2022. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. District Judge-02 & Waqf Tribunal
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/21.09.2022