

**28 PPA 45/18**

**RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS**

**02.03.2024**

Present : Sh. Rohit Sharma, Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Counsel for respondent no.1 & 2.

Part arguments heard.

After making talks with the counsels for the parties, it appears that matter can be settled.

In view of the above, parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up on 24.05.2024 for settlement, if any/further arguments.

**(Sumit Dass)**  
**ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal**  
**NDD/PHC/ND/02.03.2024**