

24 PPA 45/18

RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND OTHERS

24.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Matter is listed today for settlement. Parties were directed to appear in person. Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that respondents' officials are busy in election arrangements. A short accommodation is sought for.

Considered.

Put up for settlement, if any on **18.10.2024**. Interim order to continue.

(Sumit Dass)
DJ-02 and Waqf Tribunal
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/24.05.2024