

PPA 45/18
Ram Jinis Paswan Vs. Estate Officer & Ors.

20.02.2025

Case received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Harvinder Singh Johal, Ld. DJ-02 & Wakf Tribunal, NDD, PHC pursuant to Office Order No. 31331-31343/Judl//NDD/PHC/ND dated 07.11.2024 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the the lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike call of the lawyers. As none is also appearing for the respondents, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned for same purpose for **06.05.2025**. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
District Judge-05, NDD,
PHC/ND/20.02.2025