

15 PPA 45/18
**RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER
AND OTHERS**

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
1&2.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Asst. Director of Estate, in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Asst. Director of Estate, in person.

Today, it has been informed by Ld counsel for the appellant that he has moved an RTI before the concerned department and as per the reply to RTI application dated 20.10.2022 there are flats available for judicial pool as well.

Sh. Ashok Kumar appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that he has to verify from the concerned department as to the mention of judicial pool in the said RTI reply.

Appellant is directed to supply the copy of reply of RTI to the respondent so that appropriate response can be received.

Both Sh. Ashok kumar and Sh. Sanjay Kumar shall appear in person on NDOH with appropriate reply.

Now to come up on **22.09.2025**. Interim order, if any, be continued till the NDOH.

(Anubhav Jain)
District Judge -05, NDD,
PHC/ND/01.08.2025