

15 PPA 45/18

**RAM JINIS PASWAN Vs. ESTATE OFFICER AND
OTHERS**

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Anoop, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

The present appeal is filed against the order passed by Estate Officer under Public Premise Act. Since, as per Section 9 of Public Premises Act, the appeal against the Estate Officer lies either before Ld. District Judge of the District or Judicial Officer having standing of not less than 10 years as may be designated by Ld. District Judge, this court does not have jurisdiction to try the present appeal.

In view of the same, Ahlmad is directed to place the file Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, PHC on **08.10.2025 at 2:00 pm** complete in all regards.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, PHC on **08.10.2025 at 2:00.**

(Anubhav Jain)
District Judge -05, NDD,
PHC/ND/22.09.2025