

**PPA No. 45/2018**

**Ram Jinis Paswan & Ors vs Estate Officer and Ors.**

**03.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellants.  
Sh. Anoop Kandari, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellants has requested for adjournment submitting that main counsel Sh. Rohit Sharma is not available today to argue the matter.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellants, matter is adjourned to **28.01.2026** for arguments.

Interim order to continue.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**ND/03.12.2025**